UMPQUA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

Academic Calendar

2023-2024
FALL TERM 2023

Fall Term Priority Registration Begins (via web only on weekends) .........c.cocovvvnninnninnnnnninerrccceee Sunday, May 14
Convocation — All FT Employees Meeting (Campus CloSed) .........covveiieereinneneeneeeeeieseeseenes Monday, September 18
Faculty Non-Instructional Day (Campus OPeNn) .........ccoevrvrirureriririeiriririsirire s ssseesense s Tuesday - Friday, September 19-22
CIASSES BEGIN...........oiieiiieiici ettt b sttt st s ettt e s et b bbbt bbb es s n s e s enns Monday, September 25
Last Day to Drop (via web only on weekends) W/refund...........ccoceuiirririeieeieiiciceeceece s Sunday, October 1
*Last Day to Register 0F Add ClaSSES........ceeurueuiurieieieieieieieteieiete ettt sttt ettt enees Friday, October 6
Last Day 10 WIthAIaW........ccvueeieieiririeieeees st sttt ese et sss s s eseses nses Friday, November 9
Veterans Day (Campus ClOSEA) .......ccovirririniiiiriiisiceee e es ettt s essssses s sesesnss Friday, November 10
Thanksgiving Holiday (Campus CIOSEA) .......cccovrirrreiirinreeieeisieeieiseies et senens Thursday - Sunday, Nov 23-26
Final Exam Week/End of Fall Term Classes............. Monday - Saturday, December 4-9
Faculty Non-Instructional Day (Campus OPEN) .........cuevruriririrnerriririiieeieeneeeee e eseeeseseee e sesesesesesenees Friday, December §
Grades DIUE. . ..ottt sttt et et eaen Monday, December 11
WINLEE BICAK . . ...veviiiiiicii e sttt s Sunday, December 10 - Sunday, January 7
Winter Holiday (Campus ClOSEd) ......oevvviiiiiiiiesceeee et s Monday - Friday, December 25-29

New Year’s Day (Campus CLOSEA) ....ccveevrieiririririieiit ettt ssssss ettt st sas s s s sassens Monday, January 1

WINTER TERM 2024
Winter Term Priority Registration Begins (via web only on weekends) ..........ocoeeevrienieeniieneecieecenen Sunday, November 5
Faculty Non-Instructional Days (Campus OPen) ........ccceueueueueurueiemeieirinieieiseeeiseeieeseeteeseeesese et seesenenes Thursday, January 4
Convocation — All FT Employees Meeting (Campus OPeI) ..........vvvvrineieninineiieieineineinennennereeanaens Friday, January 5
CIASSES BEGIIL...........cuoiiiiiieiiiiieee ettt ettt ettt s b bbb e e st s bbb s et e be s seeseben b bebenenen Monday, January 8
Last Day to Drop (via web only on weekends) W/refund............ccovveeeeiriririisiriin e Sunday, January 14
Martin Luther King Holiday (Campus CLOSEA) .........c.eueurueueururiririeieieieieieieieeieeeeeees ettt Monday, January 15
*Last Day to Register 07 Add ClaSSES........eeurueueuiurieieieieieieieieieteee ettt e s e Friday, January 19
Presidents' Day Holiday (Campus Closed) Monday, February 19
Last DAY 10 WIRATAW. ......c.coviieiiieieieisieieieen ettt et es s ss et et s e te s s tesesesnsesesanes Friday, February 23
Final Exam Week/End of Winter Term Classes.........ccouvuvviriririririeniniiiiiiississeseevesesesenons Monday - Saturday, March 18-23
Faculty Non-Instructional Day (Campus OPEN) ........ccoeeueuemimriememiuiirieieieieieieieieseieteeeie e eseesiesessaesesssesesesesssessenes Friday, March 22
GradES DIUEC. ... ..ottt sttt ettt a ereneaeaetens Monday, March 25
Spring Break Sunday, March 24 - Sunday, March 31
SPRING TERM 2024
Spring Term Priority Registration Begins (via web only on weekends) ........cceevevevevenieeiieeeeeiceeeens Sunday, February 18
CIASSES BEGIN. .......cocvovivieiiieieiee ettt ettt b et b bbb bbb st s s s s s st er s st aene s Monday, April 1
Last Day to Drop (via web only on weekends) W/refund............ccoveeuruiieieirninceiseeeecseeece e Sunday, April 7
*Last Day to RegiSter 0F Add ClaSSES........eueuiieuiiiieieieieieieieieieeeieteietetsest sttt sttt ettt seteseseseeas Friday, April 12
Last DAY t0 WItHATAW......c.cuiueiiieiiieieieieieietcet ettt sttt ettt ettt ettt sttt e s Friday, May 17
Memorial Day Holiday (Campus CLOSEA) ........cvovurviirririrririiriiniereeeenereesesesssssesesssesesesesssssssesssesssssesesssssssesssnss Monday, May 27
Final Exam Week/End of Spring Term CLasses.........cccoveuereviierererereierersiesiereesesesesesssesesesssesesesesesenas Saturday - Friday, June 8-14
Faculty Non-Instructional Day (Campus Open) .........cccoeeevreerererrinineniceeceeeeeeeens Friday, Monday - Tuesday, June 14, 17-18
Commencement (ABS Graduation & Undergraduate) ...........coeeeueurueueireieerinenieisisiess s seneeas Friday, June 14
L1 [T TR SR Monday, June 17
SUMMER TERM 2024

Summer/Fall Term Priority Registration Begins (via web only on weekends) ............cocvviriririinieiieeennnenns Sunday, May 12
Juneteenth Holiday (Campus ClOSEA) ........vovviiririiiiiiiiiiriisesssissisie sttt b bt bbb sesesens Wednesday, June 19
Independence Day Holiday (Campus ClOSEd) ..........uuiniiiiirieieieeeeiesss s Thursday, July 4
Classes Begin (First 4-weeks and 8-WeekS) .......ccocorriirirrrree ettt Monday, July 8
*Last Day to Register/Add Classes or drop w/refund (First 4-week SeSsion) ........cccoeveeeeevireieereneenceenereerennenene Tuesday, July 9
*Last Day to Register/Add Classes or drop w/refund (8-week SeSSion) ........cccoeveveririeeerininiecerieeieenns Wednesday, July 10
Campus CLoSEA 0N FTIAAYS. . ..cuciiieieieiiecieciieee sttt sttt s eb et se s bt e ssesenan July 12 - August 30
Last Day to Withdraw (First 4-Week SESSION) .....v.vvveveriiriirereirieieteiisteseeeeesereseeteseseesesesesessesesessssssesessssssesesensnns Tuesday, July 23
End Of FIrSt 4-WeeK SESSION.....cuviviiiiriiiiiieieiii ettt sttt sttt enes Thursday, August 1
Beginning of Second 4-week SeSSION .............c.cccccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiic e Monday, August 5
*Last Day to Register/Add Classes or drop w/refund (Second 4-week Session) .......ceceeeereeririririeerirerinnennns Tuesday, August 6
Last Day to Withdraw (8-week SESSI0N) SESSION... .ecvvveveiriiirereiriereieiesiessteeestesesese s s eeresessesesesesssesesesseseess Thursday, August 8
Last Day to Withdraw (Second 4-Week SESSION) ..........cccirrireieireieieirinieeeesieseree e s sreiesessssesesessesesesensnes Tuesday, August 20
End of Summer Term (Second 4-weeks and 8-Week SESSIONS) .....c.coveverririveiemnenieieinieecieineseecieseeceeiennenene Thursday, August 29
GIAAES DUE. .. .. ettt ettt bbbt sttt sttt Tuesday, September 3

Labor Day Holiday (Campus CLOSEd) ......c.ccoeuruerrircrvereireriieininiereinincienneeerennenene Saturday — Monday, August 31 - September 2
*Instructor approval required during the second week of class. **subject to change
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